	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		REC(	04-24-	2000	<b>HEET</b>	U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (	(exp. 4/94)					Pate	nt and Tracenak	
	met	3.3	0.00	i iodiei iion doidi iioso kios	(1)				
	To the Honora			101330			nal documents o		
	1. Name of conv	• /		2. Nam	ne and address o	of receiving par	ty(ies)		
	George Theodoridis and Scott D. Crawford				Name:	FMC Corpo	oration	25	
					Ì				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No				Internal.	Address: Pa	tent Administr	ator	
					Street Address: 1735 Market Street				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					Philadelphia	State PA	<b>ZIP:</b> 19103	
	Security Agr		of Name						
			OI TUINO						
00	Other								
18	Execution Date: March 29, 2000				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
53880	4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):				N		Data File	.d.	
8	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  SN  Date Filed:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is								
16				th a new application benefits of Provisio				mmil 2 1000	
Ŏ	Walcii 50, 2000	winen аррп				_	./,00 med <u>A</u>	prii 2, 1999	
		<del></del>		itional numbers attac	nea? [ Ye	s 🔀 No			
	5. Name and add	_	•	-	6. Total number of applications and patents				
	concerning document should be mailed:				involved:				
	Name: FMC Corporation				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Internal Addres	nt Administrate	or	Enclosed					
	Street Addres	Market Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit					
					account				
J	City: Philade	elphia S	State PA Z	<b>LIP</b> 19103	8. Deposit	account numbe	r: <b>06-144</b> 0	)	
ı	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Ì	9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of is a true copy of	-	_	, the foregoing info	rmation is t	rue and correct	and any attach	ed copy	
		_		45,544	(F.	Ι Ω -		1. 1	
		rence J. Bos of Person S		Reg. No.	Serma	Sanatura	<u> </u>	130/3000 Date	
	r varii e	or r croon o	righting.	10g. 140.		Signature (		Date	
	04/0000 TTOM11 000	To	Total number of pages including coverage 061440 09538800			cachments, and	document:	3	
L		000026 061444		to be recorded with 1	equired cove	er sheet informati	on to		
AT I				nts & Trademarks, B					
	Rev. 05/98DJS	The state of the s							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR §1.10)  Express Mail No.: EM059330510US Date of Deposit: March 30, 2000  I hereby certify that this Assignment Recordal (along with any referenced attachments or enclosures) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post									
	-118	- n 2					·		
	Signature	of Person Mailir	ng Daeument(s)		Na	Iris M. Grogin ame of Person Mailing D		White the description of the second of the s	

PATENT REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0639

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, George Theodoridis of 45 Monroe Lane, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 and Scott D. Crawford of 7 Dominion Drive, Jackson, New Jersey 08527 of the United States of America, have made certain inventions in "HERBICIDAL ISOINOLINONYL-AND 3,4-DIHYDROISOQUINOLONYL -SUBSTITUTED HETEROCYCLES" for which, on even date herewith, we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

**AND,** we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC CORPORATION, as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

296 day of March, 2000

<u>George Kheodoridis</u> L.S. Beorge Theodiridis

29th day of March, 2000

Scott D. Crawford

Docket No.: 60162-USA ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

State of NEW JERSEY	)
County of MERCER	) ss )

On this 29 day of MRCH ,2000, before me personally appeared George Theodoridis to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

JAMES D. GOODELL (SEAMOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOW 16, 2004

Notary Public

State of NEW JERSEY

) ss.

County of MERCER

On this Aday of MARCH, 2000, before me personally appeared Scott D. Crawford to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)AMES D. GOODELL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 15, 2004

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

Notary Public

/img